Grade

17F

18F

20F

24F

25F

29F

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

hourly
bi-weekly
semi-monthly
monthly
annually

STEP 1

11.6080
1,160.80
1,257.53
2,515.07

30,180.80

12.1760
1,217.60
1,319.07
2,638.13

31,657.60

13.4320
1,343.20
1,455.13
2,910.27

34,923.20

16.3280
1,632.80
1,768.87
3,537.73

42,452.80

17.1280
1,712.80
1,855.53
3,711.07

44,532.80

20.8240
2,082.40
2,255.93
4,511.87

54,142.40

STEP 2

12.1760
1,217.60
1,319.07
2,638.13

31,657.60

12.7760
1,277.60
1,384.07
2,768.13

33,217.60

14.1120
1,411.20
1,528.80
3,057.60

36,691.20

17.1280
1,712.80
1,855.53
3,711.07

44,532.80

17.9840
1,798.40
1,948.27
3,896.53

46,758.40

21.8880
2,188.80
2,371.20
4,742.40

56,908.80

STEP 3

12.7760
1,277.60
1,384.07
2,768.13

33,217.60

13.4320
1,343.20
1,455.13
2,910.27

34,923.20

14.8160
1,481.60
1,605.07
3,210.13

38,521.60

17.9840
1,798.40
1,948.27
3,896.53

46,758.40

18.8800
1,888.00
2,045.33
4,090.67

49,088.00

22.9520
2,295.20
2,486.47
4,972.93

59,675.20

CITY OF PLEASANT GROVE
FIREFIGHTER

RATES

(Hourly Rate based on 2600 Annual Hours)
Effective 01/21/2017

STEP 4

13.4320
1,343.20
1,455.13
2,910.27

34,923.20

14.1120
1,411.20
1,528.80
3,057.60

36,691.20

15.5440
1,554.40
1,683.93
3,367.87

40,414.40

18.8800
1,888.00
2,045.33
4,090.67

49,088.00

19.8240
1,982.40
2,147.60
4,295.20

51,542.40

24.0800
2,408.00
2,608.67
5,217.33

62,608.00

STEP 5

14.1120
1,411.20
1,528.80
3,057.60

36,691.20

14.8160
1,481.60
1,605.07
3,210.13

38,521.60

16.3280
1,632.80
1,768.87
3,537.73

42,452.80

19.8240
1,982.40
2,147.60
4,295.20

51,542.40

20.8240
2,082.40
2,255.93
4,511.87

54,142.40

25.2960
2,529.60
2,740.40
5,480.80

65,769.60

STEP 6 STEP 7

14.8160 15.5440
1,481.60 1,554.40
1,605.07 1,683.93
3,210.13 3,367.87

38,521.60  40,414.40

15.5440 16.3280
1,554.40 1,632.80
1,683.93 1,768.87
3,367.87 3,537.73

40,414.40  42,452.80

17.1280 17.9840
1,712.80 1,798.40
1,855.53 1,948.27
3,711.07 3,896.53

44,532.80  46,758.40

20.8240 21.8880
2,082.40 2,188.80
2,255.93 2,371.20
4,511.87 4,742.40

54,142.40  56,908.80

21.8880 22.9520
2,188.80 2,295.20
2,371.20 2,486.47
4,742.40 4,972.93

56,908.80 59,675.20

26.5600 27.8880
2,656.00 2,788.80
2,877.33 3,021.20
5,754.67 6,042.40

69,056.00 72,508.80

Firefighter Rates

STEP 8

16.3280
1,632.80
1,768.87
3,537.73

42,452.80

17.1280
1,712.80
1,855.53
3,711.07

44,532.80

18.8800
1,888.00
2,045.33
4,090.67

49,088.00

22.9520
2,295.20
2,486.47
4,972.93

59,675.20

24.0800
2,408.00
2,608.67
5,217.33

62,608.00

29.2880
2,928.80
3,172.87
6,345.73

76,148.80

STEP 9

17.1280
1,712.80
1,855.53
3,711.07

44,532.80

17.9840
1,798.40
1,948.27
3,896.53

46,758.40

19.8240
1,982.40
2,147.60
4,295.20

51,542.40

24.0800
2,408.00
2,608.67
5,217.33

62,608.00

25.2960
2,529.60
2,740.40
5,480.80

65,769.60

30.7360
3,073.60
3,329.73
6,659.47

79,913.60

Approved by Board February 14, 2017

STEP 10

17.9840
1,798.40
1,948.27
3,896.53

46,758.40

18.8800
1,888.00
2,045.33
4,090.67

49,088.00

20.8240
2,082.40
2,255.93
4,511.87

54,142.40

25.2960
2,529.60
2,740.40
5,480.80

65,769.60

26.5600
2,656.00
2,877.33
5,754.67

69,056.00

32.2720
3,227.20
3,496.13
6,992.27

83,907.20

PREM 05 PREM 10 PREM 15

18.8800
1,888.00
2,045.33
4,090.67

49,088.00

19.8240
1,982.40
2,147.60
4,295.20

51,542.40

21.8880
2,188.80
2,371.20
4,742.40

56,908.80

26.5600
2,656.00
2,877.33
5,754.67

69,056.00

27.8880
2,788.80
3,021.20
6,042.40

72,508.80

33.8880
3,388.80
3,671.20
7,342.40

88,108.80

19.8240 20.8240
1,982.40 2,082.40
2,147.60 2,255.93
4,295.20 4,511.87

51,542.40 54,142.40

20.8240 21.8880
2,082.40 2,188.80
2,255.93 2,371.20
4,511.87 4,742.40

54,142.40 56,908.80

22.9520 24.0800
2,295.20 2,408.00
2,486.47 2,608.67
4,972.93 5,217.33

59,675.20 62,608.00

27.8880 29.2880
2,788.80 2,928.80
3,021.20 3,172.87
6,042.40 6,345.73

72,508.80 76,148.80

29.2880 30.7360
2,928.80 3,073.60
3,172.87 3,329.73
6,345.73 6,659.47

76,148.80 79,913.60

35.5920 37.3920
3,559.20 3,739.20
3,855.80 4,050.80
7,711.60 8,101.60

92,539.20 97,219.20
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